

DOCZW

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Req	u	es	sŧ	fc	r
Qu					

SHIP VIA

D	E	Pl	46	3	9	

P/	(GE	
_	1	

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FO.B.

08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UNITERICE LÌNE UOP ITEM NUMBER **AMOUNT** 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MCALPIN (VINCENT) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED AT MCALPIN, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 09/15/09 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BID-DERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFI-THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER CATION OF THE BID. DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORM ATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 379-9502 10-21-09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0180232

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



ENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

3106 Hudson Road

Albright WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

@ PAGE

****Address:corbespondencesto:attiention:ob

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

an-c t

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE ALL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE START-ING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN-IN. WHO ARRIVE AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL POR-TION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTEND-ANCE SHEET. PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OF-FICE OF AML&R, 601 57TH STR., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304.926.0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. CASH WILL BE EXCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID FAILURE TO SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE · 379- 950a ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0780232



NODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER DEP14639

FREIGHT TERMS.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ð CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** QUANTITY UOP LINE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE -379<u>-950a</u> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0<u>780232</u>



HNDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PAGE****

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CATHENTION CF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright WV 26519 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED FOB. 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV *********************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE 379-9502 10-21-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0180232



MODZITA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONOUNDERS Quotation

DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Solid Rock Excavaling, I CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... WN. D.3.2.3.3.0 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE -379-9502 10-21-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0780232



MODZMA

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP14639

DEP14639

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP VIA

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright WV 26519

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

08/27/2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/2009		BID OPENI	NG TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	INTITY LIOP	CAT ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>					
PRE-CO	DNSTRUCTION	CONFERENCE IS REG	UIRED, TH	IE NOTICE TO	
PROCEE	ED SHALL BE	THE SPECIFIC DATE	ESTABLIS	HED IN THE	
PRE-CO	DNSTRUCTION	CONFERENCE.			
(2) GL	JARANTEE AND	MAINTENANCE:			
	I.	TERIALS AND WORK	ANSHIP AF	FECTED BY	
THE CO		E SUBJECT TO THE			
		RESPECTIVE TRADES		ABSENCE OF	
1	t t	CUSTOM OR A SPEC			
		RK, BOTH AS TO TH			
		L UPON ACCEPTANCE			
		CONSIDERED GUARA			
		E YEAR FROM THE I			=
		THER THE FINAL AC			···
		LL RELIEVE THE CO			
		R NEGLIGENCE OR F			
		RING WITHIN THE			
		E EXPENSE OF THE			
1	EN NOTICE.		CONTINUE	71. O1 D11	
1		NG THE ONE-YEAR	HADANTEE	PERTON. THE	ļ
CONTRA		AINTAIN THE PROJE			ŀ
		ATE OF THE ACCEPT			
		TO THE NEGLIGENCE			
		OF THE WORK THAT			
		SHALL BE CORRECTE			
1	S EXPENSE.		2 2 1 1112	OUNTRACTOR	
		ONE-YEAR GUARANTE	F PERTON	SHALL NOT R	=
LUNSTE		G AN EXTENSION OF			
		UNDER THE CONTRA		GICIPATION TAIL	~[
12201		ANTEES CONCERNING	· ·	TTON MAY RE	1
FIRTHE		N THE TECHNICAL S	3		
i I	INED HEREIN.	1 1	, = = =		
(3)	TERMINATION:				
		CONTRACT MAY BE	ANCELLED	IN WHOLE OR	
IN PAR		G BY THE DIRECTOR			
				·	
SIGNATURE A		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS		ÍDATE	
SIGNATURE any	Partin	TELEF	HONE 304-37.9		10-21-09
me Vico Preside	ieen	0780232			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PAGE 7

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO/ATTIENTION:CE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

304-558 ENVIRON

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright WV 26519

DATE PRINT	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIPV	A	FCB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/27/						5. T W	OBENING TIME	01.7004
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/				RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	mr	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUN	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		201002000000000000000000000000000000000					
	WITHUM	T PREJ	UDICE	Tn A	NV OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	
					1		GIVEN NOT LESS	
•					i e		CE, (DELIVERED	ву
							ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TER					-		
								Maria de la compania
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	- [
	VENDOR							
					1		SION OF HIGHWAY	/S
2					1		PMENT AND	
	MATERI				THE JOB S			
		(B)			i		ED CONSTRUCTION	1
	PEKMII	S UK K	ELAIC	บ งบธ	PERMITS.			
:	(5) T	ECUNTO	AI CD	CCTET	CATIONS:			
	(5) (1	TRACT S	HALL BE IN	
	ACCURD						PARED FOR THE	
I .					l .		DRAINAGE"	
i	PROJEC							
1			S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	a supplied to the supplied to
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	s, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS THEREIN A	RE
	MADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART 0	F THIS CO	NTRACT,	AND CONSISTS	9F
	7 DRAW	INGS A	S PRE	PAREC	BY ACKEN	HEIL EN	GINEERS AND	
	GEOLOG							
	(6) P		•		LETION:			
					SHALL FU			
							ED SCHEDULE OF	,
							E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS	,
							AT THE PAYMENT	т 1
							AFTER RECEIPT	
	APPLIC					2 2		
					,			
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR F	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:		
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON	A PERIO	DIC BASIS, SUBI	MIT
	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON TH	E AMOUN	T OF WORK	
		8868		***********************	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EDMS ØND CO	 NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE ()		1			Control of the Contro	TELEPHONE	8	ATE
L Cm	y Ma		ZIN1			300	<u>f-379-950a </u>	10-21-09
Mico P	ieside"		™ 55.	0780	43 3		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

3106 Hudson Road

Albright WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER DEP14639

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

Ť

304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FO.6 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/15/2009 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 55-0780232 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXCOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

3106 Hudson Road

Albright WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _______ Quotation

DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	ТЕГ	INS OF SALE		SHII	VIA.		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/27/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2000			PTD	ODENTN	G TIME (]]1:30PM
LINE	800000000000	<u>10/15/</u> JANTITY	*******************	AT NO	ITEMN	UMBER	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
				NO					
		HEAR	TH, BAS	CIC	DXYGEN,	STEEL MA ELECTRIC L MAKING	FURNA		
	C	AMER OR I	ICA AND) IN Su	CLUDES A		TORY,	TES OF CONTINENTATION OF THE	
	j,		AUTHOR			SING DEF OF FORE		IT MAY, IN EEL	
	Α	EXCE TOTA HUNI GREA COST	ED ONE L CONTE RED DOL TER. FO IS THE	TEN RACT LAR DR T VA	TH OF ON COST OF S (\$2,50 HE PURPO	IE PERCEN TWO THO 0.00), W USES OF T THE STEEL	T (.1% USAND HICHEV HIS SE	/ER IS ECTION, TH	
	£	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES PRODUCE TITY OF	AHT I DE TO S	T SPECIF N THE UN HERWISE		L MATE TES IN REASON	ERIALS ARE SUFFICIE ABLY	
	(OF THIS	SECTION	AM V	Y BE SUI		CIVIL	VIOLATION PENALTIES	
	REV.	10/01/0	1						
	EXHII	BIT 7							
	DOMES	STIC AL	1			EL IN PU		VORKS	
SIGNATURE /	<u>'</u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	พื้นเกิดเล	DAT	E ,
TITLE . I .	\star^{M}		EIN _			TELEPHONE 304	-379-0	ADDRESS CHANG	10-21-09 SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Pd	45.de	int 1	<u> 55-0</u>	780:	932			AUUNESS UNANG	IES IO DE MOIEN ADOVE



HOOME

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

3106 Hudson Road

Albright WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14639

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ... TELEPHONE 204-379-9502 SIGNATURE DATE Martin 10-21-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55-078023a



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

3106 Hudson Road

Albright WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

REQINUMBER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:CATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-379-9502 10-21-09

55-0180232



#200E

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCESTO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.
3106 Hudson Road
Albright WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE		TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	s	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/27/2 BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2000							
Ø		10/15/	886186818868	80 5W 75 88			OPENIN		01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		NITPRICE		AMOUNT
		-\$4.\$-\$-\$ _{1.\$} -\$4\$+\$-\$-\$ ₁ -\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$-\$			antis is the interest of the control			************	CALCADO PAR	
R	REV. 1	1/96								
E	EXHIBI.	T 10								
					REC	NOITIZIU	NO .: .)	DEP14639	€	
							1			
ľ	IDDEND	UM ACK	NOMFF	DREME	N I					
	HERE	RV ACK	NUMIE	ner p	ECETPT	OF THE F	OLLOWIEN	1 CUCCY	:n	
						NECESSA				
						ICATION,		210110 11		
Δ	DDEND	JM NO.	'S:							
l N	10. 1	V	• •	ł						
		/								
1	10. 2		* *							
I.	10.3									•
ľ			•••							
N	10.4				,					
]	
N	10.5								J	
						CONFIRM '			THE	
Α	DDENDU	JM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	N OF BI	os.		
l .	/FUDOO	MUCT			DE DOW # 1					
						ID THAT AI ID TO BE I			,	
						VENDOR'S				
۵	NN ANY	TATE	F PFR	SONNE	TS NO	T BINDIN	REFRESI	THE		
						AND ADD				
						ADDENDU				
			į	I						•
				1					1	
	984889 800 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00			***	EDSERNISE	OR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE (^~				LAGE GIVE A	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE (C)	7 Wa	utin _{FE}	iki	***************************************			<u>Ł-379-9</u>	<u>50a</u>		10-21-09
	esider		[™] 55-	0780	232		A	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZHA

DATE PRINTED |

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

FOB

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HEQNUMBER

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY -TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. OFFICE OF AML&R 3106 Hudson Road 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV Albright WV 26519 25304

SHIP VIA

08/27/				~~~		***************************************				
BID CPENING DATE:	1202-0000000000000000000000000000000000	10/15/	<u> 2009</u>		1	BID	OPENING TI	<u>ME 01</u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	MBER	UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT	
		\wedge	25.000.000.000	*********	``					
		Um	y X	Mα	tu		SIGNATURE	•		
	<	- 1.1	(λ_{-})	س ره			OZONATORE			
	(``D'Il'o'	Arsid	K to	cavatin	3L.K.	COMPANY			
		10	21-	19	()				
		19.7	٠٠:٠٠	<i></i>			DATE			
	REV. 1	1/04								
	11 h., V + .1.	27 70								
				пот	ICE	•				,
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
	1731	ED A D TM	ENT O	E 411M	INISTRATI	nu				
		JRCHAS				UN				
		JILDIN							1	
	21	019 WA	SHING		TREET, EA					
	CI	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130					
							•			
							N ON THE FA	ACE OF		
	THE EN	/ELOPE	OR T	HE BI	TON YAM C	BE CON	SIDERED:		1	
									•	
	SEALED	RID								
			j							
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. NO).:			DEP14639					
]	BID OPE	NTNO	DATE		10/15/20	00				
	BID OLE	CHTHE	DAIEI		10/15/20	עט				
,			l				•	•		
	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	ļ	•			
				⊗SEE RE	 VERSESIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS			33333333
SIGNATURE ()	. ~	つん・ト				TELEPHONE	379-9502	DATE	0 31 00	
	<u> </u>	<u>Jart</u>	151			<u> </u>			0-21-09 TO BE NOTED ABOV	-
11. (h 1/	1 8 4 18 6	.T	7~7	-(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ハンゴン		MUUNES	っ くりんいはにり	・・ヘ ひと いくしこひ ヤロハム	



MOGZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY	
YPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 401 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499
	DEPARTMENT OF
Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.	OFFICE OF AML&R
3106 Hudson Road	601 57TH STREET SE
Albright WV 26519	CHARLESTON, WV
I ALVI I MOUNT	25304 304-926-0499

08/27/2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/2	009	BID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE QUAN	JTITY .	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		E A FAX N	umber in case it ng your bid: 304-379-9502		-
REMIT-	3106	ess to be		E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
and had have seen one stee	Albig	nt_w_a	26519	ann ann and door over the total and bor has and unto shir and unio	
		IS QUOTE:	, ,	CONTACT	
• • • •	• • • • •	.T.yM	artin	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
****	тніз	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	639 ***** TOTAI	.54,279.50
l l	<u> </u>	SEEFIEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	vortions	
SIGNATURE Quy n	nautin		TELEPHONE	94-379-9502 PATE	10-21-09
TITLE VICE PRESA		55.0180	1020	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Info				
Contractor Name:	E-mail addi 9502	ress: Solid_rock Of	Phone: 204-379-9	502
() Corporation () Other (please spe	() Sole Proprietorship cify)	() Partnership	() LLC	
Part C: Certifying at one of the following	nd updating information in g options, follow the instru	the Applicant/Violator 5 ctions for that option, an	System (AVS). Select only d sign below.	
Information date. If you Sign and da Part of the informa	name) on the attached Entity OF select this option, you must below and do not complete information on the attached tion in AVS for my comparan Entity OFT from AVS	T from AVS is accurate, st attach an Entity OFT flete Part D. d Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, any must be updated. If y	is missing or incorrect and	
corrected in	afformation. Sign and date to by currently has no information required in Par	pelow and complete Part	ot this option, you must	•
Date 10-2	1.09	Signature any r	raitin Title Vi	ce President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify copy of your busin	in Part C to the accuracy o	of existing information in an Entity OFT, contact	AVS, you must obtain a the AVS Office, toll-free,	•

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Ty Martin Address 3101e Hudson Road Albright we 20579 Ending Date:	Position/Title Plesident Telephone # 304-379-9502 % of Ownership Begin Date: 100%	5/01
Name Amy Martin Address 3106 Hudson Road Albright we 26579	Position/Title Vice President Telephone # 304 379-9502 % of Ownership Begin Date: 0% of Ending Date:	105
Name Lois Martin Address 8865 N Preston Hwy Albright w 26579 Begin Date: 501	Position/Title Secretary Telephone # 304-379-9502 % of Ownership 0% Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14639

RFQ NUMBER

Г	I	 PAC	ìΕ.,
ļ			
			٦

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODIAMA

TY MARTIN SOLID ROCK EXCAVATING INC 3106 HUDSON ROAD ALBRIGHT WV 26519

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMSF.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA . DATE PRINTED 09/21/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 UNITPRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY ADDE|NDUM NO.1 *****|********** ****** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MACALPIN (VINCENT) DRAINAGE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE ON 09/15/09. BID DATE & OPENING TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 JΒ 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP14639 ***** TOTAL: \$154,279,50 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 70-21-09 -950a ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Project:_	DEP 14639 MeAlphin (Vincent)		d Date: 10/15/09 id Date: 9/15/09
Name : Company:	Decimage Robert Barnes Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. BOX 13384 5,55000116	Name : Company: Address:	Chris Wolfe Core Run Contracting LCC P.C. Box 104 Monta :: He Line 201905
Fax # :	WU. 25360 304-984-1725 304-984-0074 BAMES EXC. AMEL. COM	Fax # :	(304) 669-1722 (304) 457-1662 Convolfe 73 Q yehoo con
	Land for the State of		Ty Martin Soud Pork Ex Zon Blow Hindson Ed Albeight Will
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	25304 304 925 0253 304 925 9230 Jody Mayeralicum	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	20519 304-276-2371 304-379-9502 Selid-rock @ Canhier net, art
Name : Company: Address:	Boker Kronvating Edwad Boker TO Box 1163 Dellslow WV 26531		DENNIS ELBON COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WU 26435
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 282 1470	Fax # :	304-739-4397 304-739-44DI DCG-COWGIRLNED EARTHLINKS, NET
Name : Company: Address:	Don Vincent Breakoway Inc. 1075 Old Tumpi Re Rd. Sutton W. W. Jaho!		CARY Long MªCourt & Son Const. 2790 Centrelia Rd Suftan WV 26601
Phone #: _ Fax # : _ Email : _		Fax # :	304 765-5288 304 765-5293 NONE

	RFQ # :_ Project:_	DEP 14639 MªDÍDIN (VINCENT) BRAINANE	Bid Pre-Bi	l Date: <u>/0//5/09</u> d Date: <u>9//5/09</u>
	Name : Company: Address:	Mike GRAS GRACAN CORP LOBAL SATING FORT ANN N. 4. 12827	Company:	Richard Wotte Ackenheil Engineers 20. 30× 46 Nitro, WV 25143
•	Phone #: Fax # : Email :	S18-792 - 3875 S18-795-8:17	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
	Company:	Patrick Weiserel SCSE Contrasing Corp Tal & Hoster Lane Rd. Fore ment Wo	Name : Company: Address:	Stanten Ind. Jac. Thaple Lake TSridsrport WU
	Phone #: Fax # : Email :	26554 304 - 296 - 4608 304 - 296 - 8052	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	26550 304-842-860 304-842-8609 C-Stanley @MO. IT. COM
	Name : Company: Address:	DON SHAMM BARB TRANSIT SHEN RIVER RUL BARKIEY, WV 25801	Name : Company: Address:	JAMES AllEN 3 FAILEN CO 10 Box 2049 Buckhman wu 26261
	Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-1673-9388 304-763-7593 BOD. CAMERINAY WALLEM	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 472 8890 304 472 8897 JAMIES. Allin & 3 FALLENCO. COR
	Name : Company: Address:	Charlene Pretzel JI Pretzel Centracting 274 Horseshoe Drive Brueton Mills W V26525	Name : Company: Address:	
	Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-379-7789 379-7788 Opretzel o as i com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14639 McAlpin (Vincent) Drainage Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. Do you have an item for road stone?
 - A. Yes.
- 2.) Q. Are these the sink holes we are speaking about?
 - A. Yes.
- 3.) Q. Subsidence cracks in the rock, how do we dig it out to the detail?
 - A. We can modify the solution design in this area, grout and hammering may be used if approved by the on-site representative.
- 4.) Q. These subsidence features are bid as each, could we bit them on a lineal foot method?

 A. Yes, I will change the Bid Schedule to reflect that the Item 10 "Mine Subsidence Holes" will be bid on the lineal foot and not per each.
- 5.) Q. Is there a detail on the design solution for the mine subsidence holes?
 A. Yes.
- 6.) O. How wide do you want the solution?
 - A. According to the detail it will be cut back four feet on each side of the subsidence feature.
- 7.) Q. The fan house is block, can we dispose of it here on site?
 - A. Yes.

This project shall be bid in accordance with the attached REVISED Bid Schedule.

The Contractor shall have 45 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14639

 ű	Ρ	Αļ	3	-
			1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::: dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY SOLID ROCK EXCAVATING INC 3106 HUDSON ROAD ALBRIGHT WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

		TER	RMS OF SAL	E * A		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/09/2											
BID OPENING DATE:	1	.0/22/2	2009				BID C	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAR	ÚΠΥ	ÚOP	CAT NO.	ITE	M NUMBEA		U	NITPRICE		AMOUNT
*	*****	*****	****	ADDE	NDUM N	0. 2	* * * * *	****	* * * * *	***	
								T) DRA			
								HEDULE			
	ORRECT							UTED WI			
)	ł		, ,				, ,	FQ# (DI			
	MTT WIT	** ***	וועמה	NOP 1.	WO TITE	COLL	TICT I	T. 644 (D)	ar racos	<i>J</i>	
1	ID OPE T 1:30		ATE &	TIME	HAVE	BEEN :	EXTEN	DED TO	10/22	/09	
*	*****	****	****	NO C	THER C	HANGE	S ***	****	*****	****	
					:						
											·
											,
001		J	В	9	62-73						
		1.					_				
R	ECLAMA	TION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF L	AND &	OTHE	R PROPE	RTIES		
				Ì							
7											
											4
*	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	Q DI	3P146	39 ****	** TO	TAL:	3154,279,50
					•						1
		:									
-]
-											
				SEEREV	ÉRSE SIDE F	OR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS	Dagara		1
SIGNATURE 1	UMO.		<u>ana ina ina atawa ili</u>	and and an in the state of the			A region of the first to the co	379-°	ነፍለን	DATE	0-21-09
TITLE TO TO	- 0000		IN		6032		JUT -		······	100000	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Lives id	enl Noron	NIDINIO 3			8023	~	חרממי				ED ACEMOLED ABOVE

#DEP14639

Revised per Addendum #2

Vendors Name:	Solid	Rock	Excavating, Inc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
MO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	CALL LACE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)	T.	s 2000.00
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 6000.
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		COO 00
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 500.00 \$ 500.00
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		F . A 00
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 500.
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		\$ 5000.°°
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	
4.2	275 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$ 25.60	\$ 6875.00
5.1	1 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ [5,500.00	
5.2	1 EA	Dry Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 4,500,00	\$ 4500-00
5.3	10 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
6.1	140 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 55.60	\$ 7700.00
7.1	174 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$ j.75	\$ 304.50
8.0	2 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 1100,00	\$ 9900°°°
9.0	LS	Temporary and Permanent Fence	LS	3000.°°
10.0	100 LF	Mine Subsidence Holes	\$ 68.00	\$ 6800.00
	<u> </u>	•		

		TOTAL Fifty four thousand two hundred, +		\$54,279.50
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	TOTAL Fifty four thousand, two hundred, & seventy nine dollars + fifty cents.		`

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

	•		Wat of Wasser	t r	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL ME	<u>Bid Bon</u> N BY THESE PR	<u>i</u> Esents	S, That we, the undersigned,
(-7	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of (D)		, <u>(E)</u>
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	an	of	(G)
	right corner of page #1)	(B)	a comoration or	ranized s	and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I)	with ite	nrincina	office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company		or Surety are he	ld and fi	rmly bound unto The State
	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Oblig	s as outery, are me as in the reput cu	m of	amy could trito the State
(E)	Surety Corporate Name	(e (f.)) for the period su	at vi	h, well and truly to be made,
(F)		we jointly and severally bi) to the payment	Of Mulci	n, wen and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally by	na ourseives, our	neirs, ad	ininistrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.		·	ation and a second of the seco
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation				ch that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purch			
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal,	ittached hereto and	i made a	part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	\	·	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)	······································	
	this line in words.	·	***************************************	*******	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFO			
(N)	Day of the month		all be rejected, or		
(O)	Month				incipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year				hed hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation				r proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal				acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice				obligation shall remain in full
	President				ed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all cla		i, in no	event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation			
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety				ulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the				way impaired or affected by
	Surety				y accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive	notice of any suc	h extens	ion.
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS V	/HEREOF, Princip	oal and S	Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such	of them as are co	rporatio	ns have caused their corporate
					gned by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of	(0)	_, 20	(P) .
			- 4		
		Principal Corporate Seal		-	(0)
		• •			(Name of Principal)
		(R)	·	Ву	
		• •			(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					(T)
					Title
		(U)			ARD
		Surety Corporate Seal			(V)
		outer Corporate Guar			(Name of Surety)
					(Hame or surery)
					(VV)
			4	***************************************	Attorney-in-Fact
			•		Carrelloltt., t. ger

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency_

	REQ.P.O#
BID BON	iD
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	signed, Solid Rock Excavoting Inc
to of Erie , PA a corpo	pration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of <u>EP/P</u>	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 570 of buck well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our h	(\$ 54.379.50) for the payment of which,
	and an analysis of the second
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	-
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Excavation Mc Aloin (Vincent) di	rainear
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation is force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	hall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
·	set their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pre	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
21 day of October 2037.	_
Principal Corporate Seal	Solial Rock Executing Inc (Name of Principal) By Warm
	(Must be President or Vice President) President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Erie Insurance Propedy Cocuatty Co. (Name of Surety)
	Geally James
	(/ / ·

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

POWER OF ATTORNEY

1 04	AFIL OL WILLOHIAFI							
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURA organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvan	ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly ia, does hereby make, constitute and appoint							
Bradley J. Groves and Sharon L. Groves								
	ecute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed							
And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY Country and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature	ompany thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURates at the same of the same extent as if such bonds thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURates and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and lance hereof.							
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY o amended or repealed:	the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been							
Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf	t or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke							
issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company.	chority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and eal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, atory in the nature thereof."							
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles un Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASU a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been ame	under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the UALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which ended or repealed:							
of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledge.	President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal son any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of I. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed nent of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such Company."							
on our standards shall said racommics of valid and orienting on the c	company.							
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.	Company. 1993 Terrence W. Cavanaugh President and Chief Executive Officer							
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS.	"innament"							
On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	My commission expires June 27, 2012 Notary Public							
CERTIFICATE								
I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP- ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	1993 James J. Tanous James J. Tanous							
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	James J. Tanous Secretary							

21

this

day of October 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Ty Martin</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. (Company Name) By: Jy Maum Title: President Date: 10-21-09 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of October By Commission expires July 22, 2019 (Seal)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 14639

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	solid f	lock Exco	wating	Inc.		
Authorized Signature:	anu	Martin	-1 20	Date:	10-21-09	
Europasius Allidavit (Pavisa	71					